

## RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form	RDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 102329832	<b>PATEN</b>	TS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<b>S</b>	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Tomo WATANABE	<b>9</b> -1	ONEER CORPORATION	i	
Tsuyoshi SATO Tamami ODA	2002 u 4-	1 Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-k	u Tokyo-to, Japan	
Tamami ODA	FE			
E. C.	art.	17 24-17		
TRAD!	EMA	12-30-02		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 1, 2002, October 1, 2				
October 2, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	] Ad	lditional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
	a mari amii 11 mai	the execution date of the	liantian ia	
If this document is being filed together with		• •	псаноп 18:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/259,565		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additio	onal numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6.	Total number of applications	-	
concerning document should be mailed:			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☐ Enclosed.	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
		<del>-</del>	uthorized to charge all required	
	fee		d the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
23373	Ac	count No. 19-4880. Please al	so credit any overpayments to said	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		eposit Account.		
	8.	Deposit Account Number:	9-4880	
		*/	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the joinglinal document.			y attached copy is a true copy of the	
of price By 1, 28 11	,	Г	December 30, 2002	
Darryl Mexic Ry 1, 38, 1	Reg. No. 23,	063	Date	
		er sheet, attachments, and docu	nments: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks				
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231				
	ii asmington	, avav 1		

01 FC:8021

( 40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013620 FRAME: 0043** 

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

	<b>0</b>	
	ABE, Tsuyoshi SATO and Tamami ODA	_ of
Tsurugashima-shi, Saitama-k	en, Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have i <u>communication navigation system, in</u> and method and program for communic	FORMATION SERVER UNIT AND COMMUNICATION TERMINAL UNIT FOR	THE SAME,
and executed an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on	V
Whereas,	PIONEER CORPORATION of No. 4-1	
	Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku	
	Tokyo-to, Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valuable of	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
invention disclosed therein for the U- under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requ any Letters Patent granted upon the i successors and assigns; and I/we will	the entire right, title and interest in the application and the nited States of America, including the right to claim prior est the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its execute without further consideration all papers deemed ion with the United States application when called upon the content of the content of the United States application when called upon the content of the United States application when called upon the content of the United States application when called upon the content of the United States application when called upon the content of the United States application when called upon the content of the United States application when called upon the content of	nity ssue
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washing (Application number 10/259,565	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and Confirmation number  September 30, 2002 the filing date	
and application number of said application		
Date: 10.1, 2003 Tomo	WATANABE	
Date: 10.1.2002 75°0'/0.	SAI SATO	
Date: 10.2.202 Jama	mi CDA	
Date:		
S/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013620 FRAME: 0044